(iPDG), thirty (30) AIM–120C7 missiles, 
two (2) Guidance Sections for AIM– 
120C7, one hundred (100) AIM–9X 
missiles, twelve (12) AIM–9X Captive 

Air Training Missile (CATM), twelve 
(12) AIM–9X CATM Guidance Units, 
twelve (12) AIM–9X Tactical Guidance 
Units, two hundred twenty-four (224) 
MAU–209C/B or MAU–169D Computer 
Control Group (CCG) for GBU–12 
Paveway II 5001b Guided Bombs, two 
hundred twenty-four (224) MXU–650/8 
Airfoil Group for GBU–12, twenty (20) 
MAU-210 Enhanced CCG for Enhanced 
Paveway II (GBU–49), twenty (20) 
MXU-650 Airfoil Group for GBU–49, 
one hundred-fifty (150) KMU–572F/B 
Guidance Kit for Joint Direct Attack 
Munition (JDAM) 5001b Guided Bomb